Washington Metropolitan Area District Office
409 3rd Street SW Washington, DC 20416 
Office: 202-205-8800
Website: http://www.sba.gov/dc 
	
	Title
	Name
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	1. 
	District Director (Acting)
	Antonio Doss
	(202)205-0010
	202-481-0491
	antonio.Doss@sba.gov

	2. 
	Deputy District Director(Acting)
	Jacqueline B. West
	(202)205-0130


	202 481-2293
	jacqueline.West@sba.gov

	3. 
	Administrative Officer
	Lynnice Brown
	(202)205-0536


	202 292-3586
	lynnice.brown@sba.gov

	4. 
	Program Support Assistant
	Stacy Blake
	(202)205-6008


	202-292-3533
	stacy.blake@sba.gov

	5. 
	Lender Relations Specialist
	Robert Carpenter
	(202)205-7654


	202-481-5293
	robert.carpenter@sba.gov

	6. 
	Lender Relations Specialist
	Marium Eamen
	(202)205-6117


	202-292-3829
	marium.eamen@sba.gov

	7. 
	Assistant District Director Marketing & Outreach
	Nicole Porter
	(202)205-6194


	202-481-0521
	nicole.porter@sba.gov

	8. 
	Economic Development Specialist/ Public Information Officer
	Eva Ngai
	(202)205-6244


	202-481-0259
	eva.Ngai@sba.gov

	9. 
	Economic Development Specialist
	Libo Suen
	(202)205-6252


	202-272-0672
	libo.suen@sba.gov

	10. 
	Economic Development Specialist
	Shuraie Mackin
	(202)205-6392


	202-481-0797
	shuraie.mackin@sba.gov

	11. 
	Economic Development Specialist
	Alexandra Piotrowski
	(202)205-6487


	202 481-0208
	alexandra.piotrowski@sba.gov

	12. 
	Economic Development Specialist
	Ralph Buchanan
	(202)205-6539


	202 292-3862
	ralph.Buchanan@sba.gov

	13. 
	Assistant District Director Business Development
	Anthony Ruiz
	(202)205-6584


	202-481-6402
	anthony.ruiz@sba.gov

	14. 
	Team 1 Lead Business Opportunity Specialist
	Charita Albright
	(202)205-6602


	202-481-0439
	charita.albright@sba.gov  

	15. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	George Carlisle
	(202)205-6629


	202-481-4299
	george.carlisle@sba.gov

	16. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Ifeyinwa Nwankwo
	(202)205-6650


	202-292-3400
	ifeyinwa.nwankwo@sba.gov

	17. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Alisa Reese
	(202)205-6729


	202-481-2214
	alisa.reese@sba.gov

	18. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Carla Mitchell-Vick
	(202)205-6812


	202-481-0589
	carla.mitchell_vick@sba.gov

	19. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Lorraine Scott
	(202)205-6929


	202-292-3842
	Lorraine. Scott @sba.gov

	20. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Sanaa Andrews
	
	202-481-0300
	sanaa.Andrews@sba.gov

	21. 
	Program Support Assistant
	Shayla Williams
	(202)205-6944


	202-481-2778
	shayla.williams@sba.gov

	22. 
	Team 2 Lead Business Opportunity Specialist
	Pamela Mannion
	(202)205-7006


	202-481-4780
	pamela.mannion@sba.gov

	23. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Sandra Barrett
	(202)205-7039


	202-292-3513
	sandra.barrett@sba.gov

	24. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Debra Daniels
	(202)205-7075


	202-481-1591
	debra.daniels@sba.gov

	25. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	John Kelly
	(202)205-7579


	202-481-4344
	john.kelly@sba.gov

	26. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Francine Morris
	(202)205-7204


	202-481-0368
	francine.morris@sba.gov

	27. 
	Program Support Assistant
	Denise Gray
	(202)205-7256


	202-481-1612
	denise.gray@sba.gov

	28. 
	Team 3 Lead Business Opportunity Specialist
	John Leonard
	(202)205-7258


	202-481-0004
	john.leonard@sba.gov

	29. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Joseph Wilson
	(202)205-7315


	202-481-2741
	joseph.wilson@sba.gov

	30. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Elsie Price
	(202)205-7349


	202-481-1860
	elsie.price@sba.gov

	31. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Kiya Perrin
	(202)205-7501


	202-481-4684
	kiya.perrin@sba.gov

	32. 
	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Reginald Walden
	
	202-481-5108 
	reginald.walden@sba.gov

	33. 
	District Attorney
	
	
	202 481-6436
	catalina.martinez@sba.gov


